Personnel Board Report 2.02

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

Daley College

Name

Dias,Cheryl
Norsworthy,Tamara

Taylor,Shelley P

Thompson,Katherine A

ADOPTED -

31664
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

Name

DeFlorio,Reagan
DeFlorio,Reagan
Ebersold,Robert J
Kelley,Daniel J
Kirby,Ann Marie
Kirby,Ann Marie
Troken,Mary C
Washington,Gregory
Washington,Gregory

Kennedy King College

Name

Barclay,Fitzhubert E.
Cruthird,Robert L
Cruthird,Robert L
Diggs,Alfred R
Ocloo,Joe A
Pledger,Doris
Tebeje,Yared H

Malcolm X College

Name

Dereef,Patricia

Hoban,Jennifer H.

Course Nu-mber of
Assignments
College Success Seminar 1
Fundamentals Of Nursing 1
College Success Seminar 1
U.S. Latino (a) Literature 1
Course Nu.mber of
Assignments
Biology | 2
General Education Biology 2
Managerial Accounting 1
Introduction To Business 1
Develop Reading Skills 11 3
Developmental Read Skills | 1
Food Service Sanitation 1
Introduction To Finance 1
Personal Finance 1
Course Nu.mber of
Assignments
Develop Reading Skills 11 1
Cultural Anthropology 1
Marriage And The Family 1
Nutrition-Consumer Education 1
Math Refresher | 1
Introduction To Business 1
College Algebra 1
Course Nt{mber of
Assignments
Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 1
Intro To Early Childhood Ed 1

DECEMBER 7, 2012

Amount

2,598.15
4,650.00
2,073.00
2,325.00

wv n n n

Amount

2,615.63
2,179.69
988.75
1,021.50
2,701.41
900.47
1,382.00
741.56
1,377.19

wv v nn v n v n n n

Amount

2,310.00
1,401.54
1,401.54
1,598.44
1,545.00
2,256.00
1,130.00

wv n n n n n n

Amount

$ 1,589.06
$ 1,812.00

December 7, 2012



Personnel Board Report 2.02

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

ADOPTED -

31664
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Malcolm X College (cont'd)

Name

Hoban,Jennifer H.
Oladeji,Charamonte
Palazzolo,Maria C
Palazzolo,Maria C
Sokhi,Ranbir

Olive-Harvey College

Name

Bridges,Cynthia E

Hart,Tonya Jean

Truman College

Name

Clarke,Patricia
Clarke,Patricia
Clemente,Christopher J
Corbett,Patricia D
Corbett,Patricia D
Flanagan-Hall,Elyse A
Flanagan-Hall,Elyse A
Hayes,Robert E.
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia
Hoskins-Saffold,Patricia
Jenkins,Shawnte R
Lemus,Sergio
Lepley,Mary F
Lepley,Mary F
Loukisa,Dimitra A
Loukisa,Dimitra A
Montgomery,Kina
Montgomery,Kina
Newman,April M
Ramsden,Catherine A
Rodde,Daniel J
Santaquilani,Michel
Santaquilani,Michel
Schmidt,Charles F
Williams,Odessa B
Williams,Odessa B

Number of
Course .
Assignments
Principles Of Pre-School Education 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il 1
Basic Writing Skills 1
Composition 1
Age Specific Care 2
Number of
Course R
Assignments
Introduction To Music 1
Art Appreciation 1
Number of
Course .

Assignments
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis I
Introduction To Music
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis I
Intro To Automotive Technology
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis ||
General Psychology
Introduction Biology & Cultural Evolution-Human
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis ||
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis ||
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis |
Basic Writing Skills
Women's Literature
First Course Latin
First Course Latin
General Course | Hum
World Geography

Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1
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Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis |

DECEMBER 7, 2012

Amount

1,661.00
5,448.00
1,412.50
1,271.25
3,935.06

wv n n n n

Amount

$ 1,271.28
$ 1,553.75

Amount

3,508.00
3,508.00
2,073.00
2,444.12
2,444.12
3,100.00
3,100.00
2,825.00
3,508.00
3,508.00
2,256.00
2,163.00
3,632.00
3,632.00
3,560.00
3,560.00
3,632.00
3,632.00
1,059.37
2,325.00
2,416.00
2,416.00
1,812.00
2,724.00
1,550.00
1,550.00
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Personnel Board Report 2.02 31664

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) DECEMBER 7, 2012
Wright College
e cous sl amoms
Aagaard,Sharon M Intro To Patient Care 2 S 2,325.00
Adams,Deborah Nursing Thru Life Span IlI 1 S 7,120.00
Deck,Sheryl Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 5,262.00
Diaz-Boylan,Maricruz Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il 1 S 5,262.00
Dunmars,Christine H Nursing Thru Life Span IlI 1 S 7,264.00
Fleming,Lillian J World Geography 1 S 2,028.30
Handy,Candace A Nursing Thru Life Span IlI 1 S 7,208.00
Lang,Patrick T General Course | Physical Science 2 S 3,875.00
Macaranas,Juliet G Nursing Thru Life Span IlI 1 S 7,264.00
Mandell,Cheryl Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis Il 1 S 5,406.00
Mills-Betts,Dorothy Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 5,340.00
Noriega,Jon M Digital Photography 1 S 2,002.56
Rice,Donna Admin Procedures 2 S 2,260.00
Ronquillo,Lovelle C Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 4,650.00
Soyebo,Johanna L. Nursing Procedures & Alt in Homeostasis IV 1 S 5,406.00
Stewart Vowal,Patricia A Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis I 1 S 4,650.00
Tamba,Rosemarie M Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis I 1 S 5,340.00
Walker,Parmella Nursing Thru Life Span IlI 1 S 7,016.00
Wilson,Dawn E Nursing Thru Life Span Il 1 S 4,650.00

FALL 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS
Harold Washington College
Name Course Ail\::imnb;;::s Amount
Florez,Anthony Guitar Class 4 S 3,750.00
Harris,Betty J Intro To Study Of Society 1 S 2,103.47
Laymon,Michael Introduction to Music Business 1 S 312.50
Repasky,Richard B Printmaking Il 1 S 631.54
Tejeda,lvanhoe A Architectural Drawing | 2 S 3,063.84
Malcolm X College
Name Course 7Nu'mber of Amount

Assignments
Allen,Cassandra Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 4,117.74
Cunningham Il,Billy Intro to Microcomputers 1 $ 1,875.00
Oluwakotanmi,Gabriel Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 4,303.02
Truman College
Name Course 7Nu'mber of Amount
Assignments

Bart,George R Descriptive Astronomy 1 S 3,739.50
Damghani,Maryam Third Course French 1 S 625.00

December 7, 2012
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Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

FALL 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) DECEMBER 7, 2012
Truman College (cont'd)
e cous bt o
Dockery,Julie D Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,972.29
Driver,Adrienne D. Biology | 2 S 3,872.52
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 831.92
Gurung,Mahesh K. Biology | 2 S 3,946.32
Kipnis,Nancy L. Fundamentals Of Nursing 1 S 813.62
Mensah,Kathy Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1 1 S 2,149.47
Natarajan,Vijayalakshmi Human Structure and Function Il 2 S 3,750.00
Ruiz,Olga College Success Seminar 1 S 2,986.32
Shuaibi,Abdallah Introductory Statistics 1 S 3,530.84
Wang,Xingwu Biology | 1 S 2,795.55
Wright College
Name Course Ail\::imnb;;::s Amount
Bruckert,Vincent J Composition 1 S 2,044.24
Hernandez,Fred Computer Forensics Technology 1 S 625.00

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College
Name Course Ail\::imnbni::s Amount
Daly,Luke ESL: College Prep Il 1 S 1,695.00
Daly,Luke ESL: College Prep Ill 1 S 1,695.00
Daly,Luke ESL: College Prep Iv 1 S 1,695.00
Daly,Luke Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 1 S 1,695.00
DeFlorio,Reagan Biology | 2 $ 2,615.63
DeFlorio,Reagan General Education Biology 2 S 2,179.69
Durack,Dolores Reading Ill 2 S 3,390.00
Durack,Dolores Writing Mechanics IlI 2 S 3,390.00
Lukic,Vesna English Academic Purposes V 1 S 1,695.00
Lukic,Vesna English Academic Purposes Vi 1 S 1,695.00
Lukic,Vesna ESL: College Prep | 1 S 1,695.00
Lukic,Vesna Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il 1 S 1,695.00
Petrovic,Maja English Academic Purposes Iv 1 $ 1,545.00
Petrovic,Maja ESL: College Prep V 1 $ 1,545.00
Petrovic,Maja ESL: College Prep Vi 1 $ 1,545.00
Petrovic,Maja Reading, Writing, Critical Think | 1 S 1,545.00

December 7, 2012



Personnel Board Report 2.02 31664

Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) DECEMBER 7, 2012

Malcolm X College

e cous sl amoms
Aschliman,Amy Kathryn Writing Mechanics Il 2 S 3,390.00
Ball,Andrew Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,379.00
Ball,Andrew Composition 1 S 2,379.00
Beards,Tarshel Composition 1 S 2,256.00
Burns,Mary K History Of Arch Paint Sculpture | 1 S 2,310.00
Chamberlain,Marlene R Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Chamberlain,Marlene R Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Chamberlain,Marlene R Introduction To Literature 1 S 2,163.00
Chapman,Timothy J Composition 1 S 2,163.00
Dereef,Patricia Develop Reading Skills Il 2 S 3,390.00
Dereef,Patricia Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 1,695.00
Dereef,Patricia Reading, Writing, Critical Think IlI 1 S 1,545.00
Dodt,Adrienne E Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,073.00
Dodt,Adrienne E Composition 1 S 2,073.00
Faur,Harry H.T. The World Of The Cinema 2 S 4,326.00
Goncalves,Barbara Reading, Writing, Critical Think IlI 1 S 2,163.00
Hajduk,Maureen B Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,073.00
Hajduk,Maureen B Developmental Read Skills | 1 S 2,073.00
Harris,Arnell D The World Of The Cinema 1 S 2,073.00
Henderson,Janet Composition 3 S 7,137.00
Holston,Carla Develop Reading Skills Il 1 S 2,163.00
Holston,Carla Developmental Read Skills | 2 S  4,326.00
Isabell-Lay,Sola C Composition 3 S 8,010.00
Loftus,Zurine First Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Loftus,Zurine Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
McShane,Heather Composition 3 S 6,219.00
Moore,Bernina M Writing Mechanics Il 2 S 3,090.00
Moore,Joy-Denise E Chorus 2 S 2,163.00
Moore,Joy-Denise E Group Piano | 2 S 2,163.00
Nault,Gregory P Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Nault,Gregory P Contemporary Afro-American Lit 1 $ 2,163.00
Ortiz-Calderon,Rafael First Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Ortiz-Calderon,Rafael Second Course Spanish 1 S 2,884.00
Osborne,Aletha Composition 2 S 4,326.00
Palazzolo,Maria C Basic Writing Skills 1 S 1,695.00
Palazzolo,Maria C Composition 1 S 1,695.00
Ragsdell,Loretta A Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Rush,Samuel Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,343.00
Rush,Samuel Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Samuels,Josh Basic Writing Skills 2 S  4,686.00
Slotnick,Rachel L General Drawing 1 S 3,390.00
Smith,Eleshia Develop Reading Skills 11 1 S 2,238.00
Suglia,Joseph Composition 2 S 4,650.00
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Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D) DECEMBER 7, 2012
Malcolm X College (cont'd)
Name Course —Nu.mber of Amount
I - Assignments -
Watson,Adrienne D Basic Writing Skills 2 S 3,390.00
Webb,Morris Composition 1 S 2,343.00
Wylder,Elizabeth R Composition 1 S 2,238.00
Young,Chrishawn M. Basic Writing Skills 1 S 2,163.00
Young,Chrishawn M. Composition 2 S 4,326.00

6 December 7, 2012



