BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

lege	
	Iege

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Dias, Cheryl	College Success Seminar	1 \$ 2	,598.15
Norsworthy, Tamara	Fundamentals Of Nursing	1 \$ 4	,650.00
Taylor,Shelley P	College Success Seminar	1 \$ 2	,073.00
Thompson, Katherine A	U.S. Latino (a) Literature	1 \$ 2	,325.00

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
DeFlorio,Reagan	Biology I	2	\$ 2,615.63
DeFlorio,Reagan	General Education Biology	2	\$ 2,179.69
Ebersold,Robert J	Managerial Accounting	1	\$ 988.75
Kelley,Daniel J	Introduction To Business	1	\$ 1,021.50
Kirby,Ann Marie	Develop Reading Skills II	3	\$ 2,701.41
Kirby,Ann Marie	Developmental Read Skills I	1	\$ 900.47
Troken,Mary C	Food Service Sanitation	1	\$ 1,382.00
Washington, Gregory	Introduction To Finance	1	\$ 741.56
Washington, Gregory	Personal Finance	1	\$ 1,377.19

Kennedy King College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Barclay, Fitzhubert E.	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 2,310.00
Cruthird,Robert L	Cultural Anthropology	1	\$ 1,401.54
Cruthird,Robert L	Marriage And The Family	1	\$ 1,401.54
Diggs,Alfred R	Nutrition-Consumer Education	1	\$ 1,598.44
Ocloo,Joe A	Math Refresher I	1	\$ 1,545.00
Pledger, Doris	Introduction To Business	1	\$ 2,256.00
Tebeje,Yared H	College Algebra	1	\$ 1,130.00

Malcolm X College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Dereef,Patricia	Reading, Writing, Critical Think III	1	\$ 1,589.06
Hoban, Jennifer H.	Intro To Early Childhood Ed	1	\$ 1,812.00

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Malcolm X College (cont'd)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Hoban, Jennifer H.	Principles Of Pre-School Education	1	\$ 1,661.00
Oladeji, Charamonte	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 5,448.00
Palazzolo,Maria C	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 1,412.50
Palazzolo,Maria C	Composition	1	\$ 1,271.25
Sokhi, Ranbir	Age Specific Care	2	\$ 3,935.06

Olive-Harvey College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	Amount
Bridges,Cynthia E	Introduction To Music	1	\$ 1,271.28
Hart,Tonya Jean	Art Appreciation	1	\$ 1,553.75

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Clarke,Patricia	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 3,508.00
Clarke,Patricia	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	2	\$ 3,508.00
Clemente, Christopher J	Introduction To Music	1	\$ 2,073.00
Corbett,Patricia D	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 2,444.12
Corbett,Patricia D	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 2,444.12
Flanagan-Hall, Elyse A	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 3,100.00
Flanagan-Hall, Elyse A	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	2	\$ 3,100.00
Hayes,Robert E.	Intro To Automotive Technology	2	\$ 2,825.00
Hoskins-Saffold, Patricia	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 3,508.00
Hoskins-Saffold, Patricia	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	2	\$ 3,508.00
Jenkins, Shawnte R	General Psychology	1	\$ 2,256.00
Lemus,Sergio	Introduction Biology & Cultural Evolution-Human	1	\$ 2,163.00
Lepley,Mary F	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 3,632.00
Lepley,Mary F	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	2	\$ 3,632.00
Loukisa, Dimitra A	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 3,560.00
Loukisa, Dimitra A	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	2	\$ 3,560.00
Montgomery,Kina	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 3,632.00
Montgomery,Kina	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	2	\$ 3,632.00
Newman,April M	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 1,059.37
Ramsden, Catherine A	Women's Literature	1	\$ 2,325.00
Rodde,Daniel J	First Course Latin	1	\$ 2,416.00
Santaquilani, Michel	First Course Latin	1	\$ 2,416.00
Santaquilani, Michel	General Course I Hum	1	\$ 1,812.00
Schmidt,Charles F	World Geography	1	\$ 2,724.00
Williams,Odessa B	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 1,550.00
Williams, Odessa B	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 1,550.00

FALL 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	Course	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Aagaard,Sharon M	Intro To Patient Care	2	\$ 2,325.00
Adams, Deborah	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 7,120.00
Deck,Sheryl	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 5,262.00
Diaz-Boylan, Maricruz	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 5,262.00
Dunmars, Christine H	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 7,264.00
Fleming,Lillian J	World Geography	1	\$ 2,028.30
Handy,Candace A	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 7,208.00
Lang,Patrick T	General Course I Physical Science	2	\$ 3,875.00
Macaranas, Juliet G	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 7,264.00
Mandell,Cheryl	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 5,406.00
Mills-Betts, Dorothy	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 5,340.00
Noriega,Jon M	Digital Photography	1	\$ 2,002.56
Rice,Donna	Admin Procedures	2	\$ 2,260.00
Ronquillo,Lovelle C	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 4,650.00
Soyebo,Johanna L.	Nursing Procedures & Alt in Homeostasis IV	1	\$ 5,406.00
Stewart Vowal,Patricia A	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 4,650.00
Tamba,Rosemarie M	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis II	1	\$ 5,340.00
Walker,Parmella	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 7,016.00
Wilson,Dawn E	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 4,650.00

FALL 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Florez, Anthony	Guitar Class	4	\$ 3,750.00
Harris,Betty J	Intro To Study Of Society	1	\$ 2,103.47
Laymon,Michael	Introduction to Music Business	1	\$ 312.50
Repasky,Richard B	Printmaking II	1	\$ 631.54
Tejeda,Ivanhoe A	Architectural Drawing I	2	\$ 3,063.84

Malcolm X College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	Amount
Allen, Cassandra	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 4,117.74
Cunningham II,Billy	Intro to Microcomputers	1	\$ 1,875.00
Oluwakotanmi,Gabriel	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 4,303.02

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Bart, George R	Descriptive Astronomy	1 \$	3,739.50
Damghani.Marvam	Third Course French	1 5	625.00

FALL 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Truman College (cont'd)

<u>Name</u>	Course	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Dockery,Julie D	Developmental Read Skills I	1	\$ 2,972.29
Driver,Adrienne D.	Biology I	2	\$ 3,872.52
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 831.92
Gurung, Mahesh K.	Biology I	2	\$ 3,946.32
Kipnis,Nancy L.	Fundamentals Of Nursing	1	\$ 813.62
Mensah, Kathy	Nursing Procedures In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 2,149.47
Natarajan, Vijayalak shmi	Human Structure and Function II	2	\$ 3,750.00
Ruiz,Olga	College Success Seminar	1	\$ 2,986.32
Shuaibi, Abdallah	Introductory Statistics	1	\$ 3,530.84
Wang,Xingwu	Biology I	1	\$ 2,795.55

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Bruckert,Vincent J	Composition	1	\$ 2,044.24
Hernandez,Fred	Computer Forensics Technology	1	\$ 625.00

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

Name	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Daly,Luke	ESL: College Prep II	1	\$ 1,695.00
Daly,Luke	ESL: College Prep III	1	\$ 1,695.00
Daly,Luke	ESL: College Prep Iv	1	\$ 1,695.00
Daly,Luke	Reading, Writing, Critical Think III	1	\$ 1,695.00
DeFlorio,Reagan	Biology I	2	\$ 2,615.63
DeFlorio,Reagan	General Education Biology	2	\$ 2,179.69
Durack, Dolores	Reading III	2	\$ 3,390.00
Durack, Dolores	Writing Mechanics III	2	\$ 3,390.00
Lukic,Vesna	English Academic Purposes V	1	\$ 1,695.00
Lukic,Vesna	English Academic Purposes Vi	1	\$ 1,695.00
Lukic, Vesna	ESL: College Prep I	1	\$ 1,695.00
Lukic,Vesna	Reading, Writing, Critical Think II	1	\$ 1,695.00
Petrovic,Maja	English Academic Purposes Iv	1	\$ 1,545.00
Petrovic,Maja	ESL: College Prep V	1	\$ 1,545.00
Petrovic,Maja	ESL: College Prep Vi	1	\$ 1,545.00
Petrovic,Maja	Reading, Writing, Critical Think I	1	\$ 1,545.00

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Malcolm X College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Aschliman,Amy Kathryn	Writing Mechanics II	2	\$ 3,390.00
Ball,Andrew	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,379.00
Ball,Andrew	Composition	1	\$ 2,379.00
Beards, Tarshel	Composition	1	\$ 2,256.00
Burns, Mary K	History Of Arch Paint Sculpture I	1	\$ 2,310.00
Chamberlain, Marlene R	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,163.00
Chamberlain, Marlene R	Composition	1	\$ 2,163.00
Chamberlain, Marlene R	Introduction To Literature	1	\$ 2,163.00
Chapman, Timothy J	Composition	1	\$ 2,163.00
Dereef,Patricia	Develop Reading Skills II	2	\$ 3,390.00
Dereef,Patricia	Developmental Read Skills I	1	\$ 1,695.00
Dereef,Patricia	Reading, Writing, Critical Think III	1	\$ 1,545.00
Dodt,Adrienne E	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,073.00
Dodt,Adrienne E	Composition	1	\$ 2,073.00
Faur,Harry H.T.	The World Of The Cinema	2	\$ 4,326.00
Goncalves,Barbara	Reading, Writing, Critical Think III	1	\$ 2,163.00
Hajduk,Maureen B	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 2,073.00
Hajduk,Maureen B	Developmental Read Skills I	1	\$ 2,073.00
Harris,Arnell D	The World Of The Cinema	1	\$ 2,073.00
Henderson, Janet	Composition	3	\$ 7,137.00
Holston, Carla	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 2,163.00
Holston, Carla	Developmental Read Skills I	2	\$ 4,326.00
Isabell-Lay,Sola C	Composition	3	\$ 8,010.00
Loftus,Zurine	First Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,884.00
Loftus,Zurine	Second Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,884.00
McShane, Heather	Composition	3	\$ 6,219.00
Moore,Bernina M	Writing Mechanics II	2	\$ 3,090.00
Moore,Joy-Denise E	Chorus	2	\$ 2,163.00
Moore,Joy-Denise E	Group Piano I	2	\$ 2,163.00
Nault, Gregory P	Composition	2	\$ 4,326.00
Nault,Gregory P	Contemporary Afro-American Lit	1	\$ 2,163.00
Ortiz-Calderon, Rafael	First Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,884.00
Ortiz-Calderon, Rafael	Second Course Spanish	1	\$ 2,884.00
Osborne, Aletha	Composition	2	\$ 4,326.00
Palazzolo,Maria C	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 1,695.00
Palazzolo,Maria C	Composition	1	\$ 1,695.00
Ragsdell,Loretta A	Composition	1	\$ 2,343.00
Rush, Samuel	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$ 2,343.00
Rush, Samuel	Composition	1	\$ 2,343.00
Samuels, Josh	Basic Writing Skills	2	\$ 4,686.00
Slotnick,Rachel L	General Drawing	1	\$ 3,390.00
Smith,Eleshia	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 2,238.00
Suglia, Joseph	Composition	2	\$ 4,650.00

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

DECEMBER 7, 2012

Malcolm X College (cont'd)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Watson, Adrienne D	Basic Writing Skills	2 \$	3,390.00
Webb,Morris	Composition	1 \$	2,343.00
Wylder,Elizabeth R	Composition	1 \$	2,238.00
Young, Chrishawn M.	Basic Writing Skills	1 \$	2,163.00
Young.Chrishawn M.	Composition	2 \$	4.326.00